Karwendel mifee product specification

article: 5200
Exq. SC fitline, 0,2%, nat., 200g
producer: Karwendel Werke Huber GmbH & Co.KG version: 18
KarwendelstraBe 6-16
86807 Buchloe / Allgau valid: 25.05.2023 - 07.05.2026

General material informations

Legal product name Soft Cheese Preparation, heat treated, fat free
Made of pasteurized milk yes

Is the article halal certified? no

Veterinary number DE BY 77706 EG

GTIN-Nr. (former EAN-Nr) single product 4019300005208

GTIN-Nr. (former EAN-Nr) carton 4019300405206

genetic status
The product does not contain any genetically modified organisms according to Regulation (EC) 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Declaration list of ingredients

Declaration of the list of ingredients according to German and EC-legislation incl. EU-regulation 1169/2011 in the currently
relevant version.

Ingredients: Soft CHEESE made from skimmed MILK, inulin, salt, sugar, thickener: guar gum, carrageen.

Sensoric parameters

Appearance milky white cream cheese
Odor milky sour

Taste milky sour, slightly salty, pure
textur smooth, spreadable

For calculation of the nutritional values organic acids and dietary fibre are included.

per 100 g
Energie kJ 261 KJ
Energie kcal 62 kcal
fat 02 g
thereof saturated fatty acids 01 g
carbohydrates 35 ¢
thereof sugar 35 g
protein 104 g
salt (via Sodium) 0,65 g

Chemical and physical parameters

target value min. max.
Dry matter 17,7 % 15,7 % 19,7 %
Fat absolute 02 % 0,0 % 0,5 %
Fat in dry matter < 1,0 % % 30 %
pH-value 4,50 4,30 4,70
NaCl (via sodium) 0,7 % 0,3 % 1,0 %
Water content in fat-free cheese matter > 73 %

(WFFC)
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Microbiological parameters

Enterobacteriaceae < 100 KBE/g
Escherichia coli < 100 KBE/g
Coagulase-positive staphylococci < 100 KBE/g
Salmonella negative in 25g
Listeria monocytogenes negative in 25g

Allergens

Allergens to be declared according to directive 1169/2011 appendix II currently relevant version.

contained in product cross contamination possible

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat) no no
Crustacea (shellfish) and products thereof no no
Egg and products thereof no no
Fish and products thereof no no
Peanuts and products thereof no no
Soy and products thereof no no
Milk and milkproducts (incl. Lactose) yes no
Nuts (other than peanuts) and products thereof no no
Celery and products thereof no no
Mustard and products thereof no no
Sesame and sesame products no no
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10 mg/kg) no no
Lupines and products thereof no no
Molluscs and products thereof no no

Suitable for certain customers

The product is suitable for:
a vegetarian diet yes
for a vegan diet no

Shelf life / storage

Shelf life 90 days

Remainig shelf life at delivery 60 days

Storage Temperature +2-+8°C

Consumption advice After opening consume within a few days.

Packaging

net weight 200 g

Primary Packaging / Recycling Code PP cup (05), PP resealable lid (05), aluminium composit lid C/ALU (90)
Secondary Packaging Cardboard PAP (20)

Statements concerning food law

The product is in accordance with the relevant EG-regulations/ -guidelines, the current German food law, each following-
regulations as well as the corresponding EG-legislation.
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